

Jon Nibbio LMFT, Chair COO, Family Care Network

Marina Bernheimer, Vice Chair CASA of San Luis Obispo County

#### **EXECUTIVE COUNCIL MEMBERS**

Devin Drake Department of Social Services

Dan Dow SLO County District Attorney's Office

Dr. James Brescia County Office of Education/ Latino Outreach Council

Ian Parkinson SLO County Sheriff's Office

Jill Bolster-White Transitions Mental Health Association

Robert Reyes Probation

Dr. Penny Borenstein, MD – Health Officer Public Health Director

Lisa Fraser Center for Family Strengthening

Melinda Sokolowski Community Action Partnership

Dawn Ortiz-Legg District 3 Supervisor

Kayla Plourde-Reynolds Juvenile Justice Commission

Star Graber, Ph.D., LMFT Behavioral Health Director

#### STAFF

Nancy Kuster Children's Services CSN Manager

Cherise Day Network Secretary cday@co.slo.ca.us

# **CSN Agenda**

May 1, 2024 1:15 – 3:00 p.m. 3433 S. Higuera Street, Room #101 San Luis Obispo

#### General:

- Introductions
- Announcements
- Additions to the Agenda
- Public Comment

#### **Action Items:**

Approval of November 1, 2023, Minutes

### Information/Discussion items:

- Follow-up on Brown Act from November Devin Drake
- Discussion on MHSA Funding Jill Bolster-White and Frank Warren
- Child and Family Wellness Collaborative Lisa Fraser
- State Budget Impacting Foster Care Children/Youth Jon Nibbio

## Standing Agenda Items:

- Priority: Homeless Services for Children and Families Laurel Weir
- SLO County CSEC Collaborative Nancy Kuster
- Child Advocacy Center of SLO County Lisa Fraser

### **Board Round Table:**

### **Future Agenda Items:**

Next Meeting: August 7, 2024 TBD 1:15 – 3:00 p.m.